

English

Français

Español

Italiano

Deutsch

Nederlands

Polski

Magyar

USE

- This lanyard is specifically manufactured for work at height
- The lanyard is just one component of a fall-arrest/prevention system. In case of use for fall-arrest, this product must be used with an appropriate energy absorber.
- The lanyard alone is not an energy absorber.
- The lanyard must be connected to a work at height harness and to the anchor point using a connectors conforming to EN 362
- If this lanyard is used with an energy absorber, the total length (Lanyard + energy absorber + connectors) must never exceed 2 metres.
- Check the compatibility of this product with the other elements of your gear system: Connectors to EN 362, work harness to EN 361, energy absorber to EN 355
- This equipment must be allocated personally to one competent user during the entire lifetime of the product.

PRECAUTIONS

- The lanyard must be protected against sharp edges and other mechanical hazards.
- In wet or icy conditions the lanyard will become more susceptible to abrasion and lose strength : redouble precautions.
- A harness certified for fall-arrest is the only body-retention equipment permitted for use in a personal fall-arrest system.
- The lanyard is made of Polyamide
- Temperature in use or in storage must never exceed 80°C. The melting point for polyamide is 230°C
- Before and during use, the possibilities for rescue in case of difficulty must be evaluated.
- Users must ensure that their state of health will not prejudice their security when using this equipment.

MAINTENANCE

- It must not be allowed contact with chemical agents, in particular acids which may destroy the filaments without visible evidence.
- Avoid unnecessary exposure to UV. Stock and transport in the shade, away from water or heat sources.
- If dirty, wash in clean cold water, if necessary with soap/detergent for delicate textiles and a synthetic fibre brush. Disinfect only with appropriate products that have no effect on synthetic materials.
- If wet, in use or after washing, leave to dry in the shade, away from all heat sources.
- Before and after each use, inspect the state of the stitching and the rope.
- The lanyard must be inspected by a competent person at least once a year and more frequently according to the conditions of use.
- Regular inspection should be carried out by a competent person on a regular basis to ensure user safety and product strength.
- Any and all kinds of modification or repair are forbidden.
- Never mask a deterioration under adhesive tape.
- This product is personal equipment. During use outside your presence it could be subjected to serious and invisible damage.

LIFETIME

- Lifetime = Time of storage before first use + time in use.
- The working life depends on the frequency and the type of use.
- Abrasion, UV exposure and humidity gradually degrade the properties of the lanyard.
- Storage time : In good storage conditions this product may be kept for 5 years before first use without affecting its future lifetime duration in use.
- Lifetime** : The potential lifetime of this product in use is 10 years.
- Attention** : This is only a potential lifetime. A sling could be destroyed during its first use. It is the inspections which determine if the product must be scrapped more quickly. Proper storage between uses is essential. The lifetime of the sling in use must never exceed 10 years. The total maximum lifetime (storage before use + lifetime in use) is thus limited to 15 years.
- The lanyard must be scrapped without delay**:
 - it has taken a major fall, approaching fall factor 2,
 - on inspection it appears to be damaged,
 - it has been in contact with dangerous chemical products,
 - if there is the slightest doubt about its security.

WARNING

- The types of wrong use presented in this notice are not exhaustive. It is impossible to enumerate the multitude of bad uses which may exist.
- Activities at height are dangerous. They may result in grave injury or death.
- Verify that the space around the work zone does not compromise the security of the user, in particular in case of a fall.
- This product must only be used by trained and competent personnel, or directly under the control of a competent person.
- Any deviation from these rules brings risk of injury or death.
- Use of the equipment for, or on hire, is strongly inadvisable.
- You are responsible for your own actions and decisions.
- It is essential for the security of the user that the seller provides the method of use in the language of the country concerned.
- Before use as an anchor, check the solidity of supports and anchors (12kN)

SIGNIFICANCE OF MARKINGS

CE: Conformity with European regulation (2016: 425) for personal protective equipment.

0120 : Number of the Notified Body. SGS 217-221 London Road - Camberley - Surrey - GU15 3EY - United Kingdom.

0598 : Number of the Notified Body. SGS FIMKO OY P.O. Box 30 (Sarkkiniementie 3) - 00211 HELSINKI, Finland

Batch control number : the last 2 figures indication the year of manufacture

EN 354:2010, EN 795B: 2012 : Technical reference.

L: length of the lanyard.

Necessity to read and understand the notice before use.

Notified Organisation for UE - type examination :VVUÜ, a.s. Ostrava - Radváncie, Pikartská 1337/7 CZ.(n°1019)

BEAL GUARANTEE

This product is guaranteed for 3 years against any faults in materials or manufacture. Exclusions from the guarantee: normal wear and tear, modifications or alterations, incorrect storage, poor maintenance, damage due to accidents, to negligence, or to improper or incorrect use.

Responsibility

BEAL is not responsible for the consequences, direct, indirect or accidental, or any other type of damage befalling or resulting from the use of its products.

UTILIZACIÓN

- Este elemento de amarre está especialmente fabricado para
- El elemento de amarre es un componente del sistema anticaídas. En el caso de una utilización como anticaídas, este producto debe utilizarse con un absorbedor de energía.
- El elemento de amarre sólo no es un absorbedor de energía.
- El elemento de amarre debe conectarse al arnés anticaídas y al punto de anclaje mediante un conector conforme a la norma EN 362.
- Si este elemento de amarre se utiliza con un absorbedor de energía, la longitud total (elemento de amarre + conectores + absorbedor de energía) no debe sobrepasar los 2 metros.
- Compruebe la compatibilidad de este producto con los demás elementos de su material: conector conforme a la norma EN 362, anticaídas EN 361, absorbedor de energía EN355.
- Este equipo debe ser atribuido individualmente a una persona competente durante toda la vida útil del sistema.

PRECAUCIONES

- El elemento de amarre debe protegerse de las aristas cortantes y otras agresiones mecánicas.
- Bajo los efectos de la humedad o del hieío, el elemento de amarre es mucho más sensible a la abrasión y pierde su resistencia: multiplique las precauciones.
- Un arnés anticaídas es el único dispositivo de presión del cuerpo que está permitido utilizar en un sistema anticaídas.
- El elemento de amarre está fabricado con poliamida.
- La temperatura de utilización o de almacenamiento no debe ser nunca superior a 80°C. La temperatura de fusión de la poliamida es de 230° C.
- Antes y durante utilización, debe consultarse la posibilidad de necesitar ayuda en caso de dificultad.
- Los usuarios deben asegurarse de que su estado de salud no afecta a su seguridad al utilizar este producto.

MANUTENIMENTO

- El elemento de amarre no debe ponerse en contacto con agentes químicos, principalmente los ácidos, ya que pueden destruir las fibras, sin que sea visible.
- Evite la exposición innecesaria a los rayos UV. Guarde el elemento de amarre en un lugar oscuro, resguardado de la humedad y de cualquier fuente de calor.
- Si el elemento de amarre está sucio, líquelo con agua tibia y fría y, eventualmente, con jabón para prendas delicadas, con la ayuda de un cepillo sintético. Sólo debe desinfectarse con productos adecuados que no afecten a los materiales sintéticos utilizados.
- Si el elemento de amarre está mojado, por uso o lavado, déjelo secar a la sombra, apartado de cualquier fuente de calor.
- Antes y después de cada utilización, inspeccione el estado de las costuras y de la cuerda.
- El elemento de amarre debe ser inspeccionado por una persona competente al menos una vez al año y con mayor frecuencia de acuerdo con las condiciones de uso.
- Las revisiones periódicas deben ser efectuadas regularmente por una persona competente afin d'assurer la sécurité de l'utilisateur qui est directement liée au maintien de l'efficacité et à la résistance de l'équipement.
- Toute modification ou réparation est interdite.
- Ne jamais masquer une détérioration par une bande adhésive.
- Ce produit est un équipement personnel. Durant son utilisation hors de votre présence il peut subir des dommages graves et invisibles.

VIDA UTIL

- Vida útil = tiempo de almacenamiento antes de la primera utilización + tiempo de utilización.
- La vida útil depende de la frecuencia y de la forma de utilización.
- Los esfuerzos mecánicos, los rozamientos, los rayos UV y la humedad degradan poco a poco las propiedades de los elementos de amarre.
- Tempo de almacenamiento: en buenas condiciones de almacenamiento, este producto puede guardarse durante 5 años antes de utilizarse por primera vez sin afectar a su futuro tiempo de utilización.
- El periodo de uso potencial de este producto es de 10 años:
- Advertencia: Este es un periodo de uso potencial. Un elemento de amarre puede destruirse en su primera utilización. La revisión es la que determinará si el producto debe darse de baja lo más posible. Un almacenamiento adecuada entre utilizaciones es esencial. La vida útil (tiempo de almacenamiento antes de su uso + tiempo de utilización) está limitada a 15 años.
- El elemento de amarre debe darse de baja lo más posible:
 - Si al inspeccionarlo, está dañado,
 - Si ha estado en contacto con productos químicos peligrosos.
 - Si hay cualquier duda sobre su seguridad,
 - Si ha sido utilizado para detener una caída.

ADVERTENCIA

- Los ejemplos de mala utilización presentados en esta ficha no son exhaustivos. Existe una gran cantidad de malas utilizaciones que nos es imposible enumerar.
- Las actividades en altura son peligrosas. Pueden comportar heridas graves, incluso mortales.
- Es esencial, antes de cada posible utilización y por razones de seguridad, comprobar el espacio libre requerido por debajo del usuario en el lugar de trabajo, de forma que en caso de caída, no exista choque contra el suelo ni presencia de cualquier otro obstáculo en la trayectoria de la caída.
- Este producto sólo debe ser utilizado por personas capacitadas e informadas o, de lo contrario, el usuario deberá estar bajo el control de una persona competente.
- No tener en cuenta estas reglas aumenta el riesgo de lesiones o muerte.
- La utilización de material de "segunda mano" está totalmente desaconsejada.
- Usted es el responsable de sus propios actos y decisiones.
- Es esencial para la seguridad del usuario que el revendedor entregue estas instrucciones de utilización en el idioma del país donde se utilizará el producto.
- Cuando se instale como punto de anclaje, compruebe la solidez de los soportes y los puntos de anclaje (12kN).

SIGNIFICADO DE LOS MARCADOS:

CE: Conformidad con la normativa europea (2016: 425) para equipos de protección personal.

0120 : Número de organismo de certificación. SGS 217-221 London Road - Camberley - Surrey - GU15 3EY - United Kingdom.

0598 : Número de organismo de certificación. SGS FIMKO OY P.O. Box 30 (Sarkkiniementie 3) - 00211 HELSINKI, Finland

N° de control y n° de lote: las 2 últimas cifras indican el año de fabricación.

EN 354:2010, EN 795B: 2012: Referencia técnica.

L: Longitud del elemento de amarre.

es necesario leer y comprender la ficha técnica antes de su utilización.

Organismo notificado que interviene en el examen UE de tipo: VVUÜ, a.s. Ostrava - Radváncie, Pikartská 1337/7 CZ. (n°1019)

GARANTIA BEAL

Este producto está garantizado durante 3 años contra cualquier defecto del material o de fabricación. Se excluye de la garantía: el desgaste normal, las modificaciones o retoques, el mal almacenamiento, la mala conservación, los daños debidos a los accidentes, a las negligencias y a las utilizaciones para las que este producto no está destinado.

Responsabilidad

BEAL es responsable de las consecuencias directas, indirectas, accidentales o de cualquier otro tipo de daños ocurridos o resultantes de la utilización de sus productos.

Organismo notificado que interviene en el examen UE de tipo: VVUÜ, a.s. Ostrava - Radváncie, Pikartská 1337/7 CZ. (n°1019)

GARANTIA BEAL

Questo prodotto ha una garanzia di 3 anni contro ogni difetto di materiale o di fabbricazione. Sono esclusi dalla garanzia: la normale usura, le modifiche o i ritocchi, lo stoccaggio improprio, la cattiva manutenzione, i danni dovuti agli incidenti, alle negligenze, all'uso improprio, o per altro motivo che non è destinato.

Responsabilità

BEAL non è responsabile delle conseguenze dirette, indirette, accidentali o di ogni altro tipo di danno verificatosi o risultante dall'utilizzo dei suoi prodotti.

N. di controllo e n. di lotto: le ultime due cifre indicano l'anno di fabbricazione

EN 354:2010, EN 795B: 2012: Norme di riferimento.

L: lunghezza della lenge.

Necessità di leggere e comprendere le istruzioni prima dell'utilizzo.

Ente riconosciuto che interviene nello stesso UE tipo: VVUÜ, a.s. Ostrava - Radváncie, Pikartská 1337/7 CZ. (n°1019)

GARANTIA BEAL

Questo prodotto ha una garanzia di 3 anni contro ogni difetto di materiale o di fabbricazione. Sono esclusi dalla garanzia: la normale usura, le modifiche o i ritocchi, lo stoccaggio improprio, la cattiva manutenzione, i danni dovuti agli incidenti, alle negligenze, all'uso improprio, o per altro motivo che non è destinato.

Responsabilità

BEAL non è responsabile delle conseguenze dirette, indirette, accidentali o di ogni altro tipo di danno verificatosi o risultante dall'utilizzo dei suoi prodotti.

GEBRAUCH

- Dieses Verbindungsmittel wurde speziell für die Baumpflege und für Höhenarbeiten entwickelt.
- Das Verbindungsmittel ist eine Komponente in einem Auffangsystem. Bei Verwendung als Teil eines Auffangsystems muss dieses Produkt in Verbindung mit einem Falldämpfer verwendet werden.
- Das Verbindungsmittel selbst ist kein Falldämpfer.
- Das Verbindungsmittel muss mit dem Auffanggurt und mit dem Ankerpunkt mittels eines Verbindungselementes gemäß EN 362 verbunden werden.
- Die Gesamtlänge (Verbindungsmittel + Falldämpfer + Verbindungselemente) darf 2 Meter nicht überschreiten.
- Die Verwendung dieses Kompatibilität dieses Produktes mit den anderen Komponenten des Systems sicher : Verbindungselement EN 362 ; Auffanggurt EN 361 ; Falldämpfer EN 355
- Diese Ausrüstung muss während der gesamten Lebensdauer des Systems einskompetent Benutzer persönlich zugeschrieben werden.

VOORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

- Das Verbindungsmittel muss vor scharfen Kanten und anderen mechanischen Einflüssen geschützt werden.
- Unter Einfluß von Nässe und Frost verliert das Verbindungsmittel erheblich an Abriebfestigkeit und auch die Reißfestigkeit ist vermindert. Vervieffachen Sie Ihre Vorsichtsmassnahmen.
- Ein Auffanggurt ist der einzig erlaubte Gurt um den Sturz eines Körpers in einem Auffangssystem aufzufangen.
- Das Verbindungsmittel ist aus Polyamid gefertigt.
- Die Gebrauchstemperatur und die Lager-Temperatur darf 80° nicht überschreiten. Die Schmelztemperatur von Polyamid ist 230°C.
- Vor und während der Benutzung muß ein Rettungslinien erarbeitet werden.
- Der Benutzer müssen sich vergewissern, daß Ihre Sicherheit während der Benutzung dieses Produkts nicht von ihrem Gesundheitszustand beeinträchtigt wird.

WARTUNG UND PFLEGE

- Das Verbindungsmittel darf nicht mit Chemikalien in Kontakt kommen, vorenehmlich mit Säuren, die das Gewebe unsichtbar schädigen.
- Vermeiden Sie daß das Produkt UV Strahlung ausgesetzt wird. Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem dunklen, trockenen, kühlen Ort.
- Wenn das Produkt verschmutzt ist, waschen Sie es mit klarem kaltem Wasser, notfalls mit etwas Feinwaschmittel, verwenden Sie zum Ausbürsten eine Bürste mit synthetischen Borsten. Desinfektion darf ausschließlich mit geeigneten Desinfektionsmitteln geschehen, die keinerlei Einflüsse auf synthetische Materialien haben.
- Wenn das Produkt nass geworden ist lassen Sie es im Schatten fern von jeder Hitzequelle an einem gut durchlüfteten Ort trocknen.
- Inspektionieren Sie vor und nach jeder Benutzung die Nahte und das Seil des Verbindungsmittels.
- Das Schlüsselband muss mindestens einmal pro Jahr und häufiger von einer sachkundigen Person überprüft werden, je nach den Einsatzbedingungen.
- Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt und dokumentiert werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Jegliche Veränderung oder Reparatur ist verboten.
- Kleines Kind: sie niemals eine Beschädigung mit Klebeband.
- Das Produkt ist persönliche Schutzausrüstung. Während der Benutzung außerhalb Ihres Einflusbereiches kann es gravierend, unsichtbar beschädigt werden.

LEBENSDAUER

- Lebensdauer = Lagerdauer vor der ersten Benutzung + Dauer der Benutzung
- Die Lebensdauer richtet sich nach der Häufigkeit und Art der Benutzung.
- Mechanische Überbeanspruchung, Abrieb, UV Strahlung und Feuchtigkeit schädigen nach und nach die Eigenschaften des Materials.
- Lagerdauer : unter idealen Umgebungsbedingungen kann dieses Produkt bis zu 5 Jahre vor der ersten Benutzung gelagert werden ohne seine spätere Gebrauchsdauer zu beeinträchtigen.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Gebrauchsdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Benutzers hängt vom ordnungsgemäßen Zustand der Ausrüstung ab.
- Die Gebrauchsdauer beträgt potentiell 10 Jahre.
- Achtung** : dies ist die potentielle Lebensdauer, eine Schlinge kann bereits bei seiner ersten Verwendung unbrauchbar werden. Die Überprüfung muß regelmäßig von einer kompetenten Person durchgeführt werden, denn die Sicherheit des Ben



DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE « UE » - « EU » DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
«EU» KONFORMITÄTSEKHLÄRUNG - DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA «UE»
DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD «UE»- ЕС декларация за съответствие
EU PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ - EU-OVERENSTEMMELSESERKLÄRING
EU-VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS - EU IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI
EU-MEGFELELŐSÉGI NYILATKOZAT - EU-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING
EU-SAMSVARSERKLÄRING

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant - This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer - Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller - La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto l'esclusiva responsabilità del fabbricante - La presente declaración de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante - Настоящата декларация за съответствие е издадена на отговорността на производителя - Toto prohlášení o shodě je založena na výhradní odpovědnost výrobce - Denne overensstemmelseserklæring er etableret under eneansvar af fabrikanten - Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu valmistajan yksinomaisella vastuulla - Denne overensstemmelseserklæring er etableret under eneansvar af fabrikanten - E megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a gyártó kizárólagos felelősségére székelye - Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt vastgesteld onder de verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant - Denne samsvarserklæring opprettes under ansvar av produsenten

Le fabricant - The manufacturer
Der Hersteller - Il fabbricante
El fabricante - Производител
Výrobce - Fabrikanten
Valmistaja - Fabrikanten
A gyártó - De fabrikant
Produsenten

BEAL

ZI montplaisir
38780 Pont Eveque
france

Nom commercial - Commercial name - Handelsname - Nome
depositato - Nombre comercial - Търговско наименование -
Obchodní název - Kommercielle navn - Kaupallinen nimi -
Kommercielle navn - Kereskedelmi név - Commerciële naam -
Produkt navn

Type/Type / Art/Tipo/Tipo / Тип / Typ /
Type / Tyypit / Type / Tipus / Type / Type

est conforme aux dispositions du Règlement (UE) 2016/425 - conforms to the
requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 - mit den Bestimmungen der
Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 - è conforme alle disposizioni della Regolamento (UE)
2016/425 - es conforme a las disposiciones del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 - отговаря
на приложимите изисквания на Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425 - v souladu s ustanoveními
nařízení (EU) 2016/425 - i overensstemmelse med bestemmelse i forordning (EU)
2016/425 - noudattaa Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 vaatimuksia - i overensstemmelse med
bestemmelserne i forordning (EU) 2016/425 - 2016/425 EK rendelet előírásainak
megfelelő - voldoet aan de bepalingen van de verordening (EU) 2016/425 - i samsvar
med bestemmelsene i forordning (EU) 2016/425

Attestation UE de type N° / EU type certificate N° /
Zertificate UE Typ N°/Attestato UE del tipo N° / Certificado UE de
tipo N° / Сертификат за ЕС изследване на типа N°/ Osvědčení
typu EU/ Attestering type EU/ Todistuksen tyypit EU / Attestering
type EU / Igazolás típusa EU / Attest type EU / Attestering type EU

Délivrée par /Granted by /Ausgestellt von / Rilasciato
da /Expedido por / Издаден от / vydané / udstedt af /
myöntämä / udstedt af / által kibocsátott / uitgegeven
door / utstedt av

est soumis à la procédure d'évaluation de la conformité sur la base de l'assurance qualité du mode de production (module D), sous la surveillance de l'organisme notifié n° 0598 / is submitted to the
type conformity assessment procedure on the basis of the quality assurance of the production process (module D) under the supervision of the notified body n° 0598 / wird dem Bewertungsverfahren
hinsichtlich der Konformität mit dem Baumuster auf der Grundlage einer Qualitätssicherung bezogen auf den Produktionprozess (Modul D), , unter Aufsicht der gemeldeten Stelle n°0598 / è
sottoposto alla procedura di valutazione della conformita al tipo basata sulla garanzia di qualità del processo di produzione (modulo D), sotto la sorveglianza dell'organismo notificato n°0598 / está
sometido al procedimiento de evaluación de la conformidad con el tipo basada en el aseguramiento de la calidad del proceso de producción (modulo D), bajo la supervisión del organismo notificado
n°0598 / e преминало процедура за оценяване на съответствието въз основа на осигуряване качеството на производството (модул D) под контрола на нотифициран орган n° 0598 / je
predložen k posouzení o shodě založen na zabezpečování jakosti způsob výroby (modul D), pod dohledem oznámeného subjektu č. 0598 / forelægges evalueringsprocedure
overensstemmelseserklæring baseret på kvalitetssikring af tilstanden af produktionen (modul D), under tilsyn af det bemyndigede organ no. 0598 / toimitetaan tyyppihyväksyntämenettelyyn
tuotantoprosessin laadunvarmistuksen perusteella (moduuli D) ilmoitetun laitoksen valvonnassa no 0598 / forelægges evalueringsprocedure overensstemmelseserklæring baseret på kvalitetssikring af
tilstanden af produktionen (modul D), under tilsyn af det bemyndigede organ no. 0598 / az értékelési eljárás alapul minőségbiztosítás (D modul), no. 0598 -a bejelentett szervezet felügyelete alatt a
termelési mód a megfelelősségi / wordt voorgelegd aan de procedure voor de beoordeling van conformiteit op kwaliteitsborging voor de mode van de productie (module D), onder toezicht van de
aangemelde instantie no. 0598 gebaseerde / sendes til evaluering prosedyren konformitet basert på kvalitetssikring av produksjonen (modul D), under oppsyn av varslet kroppen nr 0598

Fait à/Done at/Geschehen zu/Fatto a/Hecho a
/Съставено в /V Bruselu / Gjort på /Paikka /Gjort på
/Kelt / Gedaan te / Gjort på : VIENNE (38)

Date/ Date/Datum/ Data/ Fecha /Дата /datum / dato
/päiväys / datum / dátum / datum / dato: 11/12/2023

Certifié ISO 9001:2015 déclare que l'EPI neuf décrit ci-après : - Certified ISO 9001
model described hereafter - Beglaubigt ISO 9001:2015 erklärt dass die nachstehend
Ausrüstung - Certificato ISO 9001:2015 dichiara che il nuovo DPI di seguito descri
declara que el nuevo EPI descrito a continuación - Сертифициран по ISO 9001 :20
долу ново ЛПЦ:- Certifikaci ISO 9001: 2015 prohlašuje, že níže popsany nový OO
9001:2015, at den nye PPE beskrevet nedenfor - Sertifioitu ISO 9011:2015 toteaa et

DYNAPRO I

EN 354:2010 + EN 795B:2012

est identique à l'EPI ayant fait l'objet de l'attestation d'examen "UE" de typ
model subject of the EU type examination certificate (module B) - identisch
EU-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung (modul B) - è identico al DPI oggetto dell
(modulo B) - es identico al EPI que ha sido objeto del examen UE de tipo (n
предмет на ЕС изследване на типа (модул B) - je totožný s EPI ohlásil os
identisk med EPI rapporteret attesting type EU (modul B) - on samanlainen
tyyppitarkastussertifioitu (moduuli B)- er identisk med EPI rapporteret attest
az EPI számolt be a tanúsítvány típusa EU (B modul) - is identiek aan de EP

0082/201/160/11/23/0675

APAVE Exploitation France S

6 Rue du Général Audran

92412 COURBEVOIE cedex
France

SGS Fimko Oy Finland

Michel BEAL - PDG



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE DA «UE» - «EU»-FÖRSÄKRAN OM ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE
- DECLARATIA DE CONFORMITATE A «UE» - IZJAVA «EU» O SKLADNOSTI. \ T- «EÚ»

VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE - 欧盟的一致性声明 -

AB UYGUNLUK BEYANI - 符合性宣言 / 符合性聲明

IZJAVA O USKLADNOSTI EU - DEKLARACIJA SOOTVETSTVIYA ES -
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE - EU 적합성 선언 - EU適合宣言

Esta declaração de conformidade é estabelecida sob a responsabilidade do fabricante - Denna försäkran om överensstämmelse upprättas under sulaansvaret av tillverkaren - Declaratia de conformitate este stabilită răspunderea exclusivă a producătorului - Ta izjava o skladnosti je določena v skladu z odgovornostjo proizvajalca - Toto vyhlásenie o zhode je založená na výhradnú zodpovednosť výrobcu - 本符合性声明由制造商自行??制定。 - Bu uygunluk beyanı üreticinin tek sorumluluğu altında kuruldu - ประกาศตามนี้ก่อตั้งขึ้นภายใต้ความรับผิดชอบแต่เพียงผู้เดียวของผู้ผลิต - Ова декларација конформизма је установљена преузети толику одговорност произвођача - Эта Декларация соответствия устанавливается под ответственность производителя - Niniejsza deklaracja zgodności jest ustalona na wyłączną odpowiedzialność producenta - 적합성의 이 선언 제조자의 책임 아래 설정됩니다 - メーカーの責任の下で適合性のこの宣言を設立します。

O fabricant - Tillverkaren
Producător - Proizvajalec
Výrobca - 製造商
Üretici - 製造者
Произво́дчик - Производителъ
Producent - 제조 업체
製造元

BEAL

ZI Montplaisir
38780 Pont Eveque
France

Certificada ISO 9001:2015 declara que o novo EPI descritos abaixo: - Certifierat ISO förklarar 9001: 2015 att den nya PPE beskrivs nedan - Certificat ISO 9001:2015 declară că EIP nou descrire mai jos - Certificiran ISO 9001:2015 izjavlja, da je opisana nova spodaj - Certifikované ISO 9001:2015 vyhlasuje, že nový OOP opísaný nižšie - 通过 iso 9001: 2015 认证的新 ppe 声明 - ISO sertifikalı 9001:2015 yeni KKE aşağıda açıklanan bildirir - ได้ประกาศ ISO 9001:2015 ประกาศ PPE ใหม่ไว้ที่นี้ - Сертификат ИСО 9001:2015 извјављује да је нови Информишите описана испод - Сертифицирован ISO 9001:2015 заявляет, что новые СИЗ описано ниже - Certyfikat ISO 9001: 2015 oświadcza, że nowy środek ochrony indywidualnej opisane poniżej - ISO 인증 9001:2015 선언 새로운 PPE 아래에서 설명 합니다 - ISO の認定 9001:2015 は新しい PPE が下記を宣言します。

DYNAPRO I

Tipo / Typ / Referință / Vrsta / Typ / ? 型 /
Türü / 種 / Тип / Typu / 유형 /
タイプ

EN 354:2010 + EN 795B:2012

em conformidade com as disposições do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 -
överensstämmer med bestämmelserna i förordning (EU) 2016/425 - în conformitate cu dispozițiile din Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425 - v skladu z določbami Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 - v súlade s ustanoveniami nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 - 遵守条例 (欧盟) 2016/425 - yönetmelik (AB) 2016/425 hükümler ile uyumludur - สอดคล้องกับข้อกำหนดในสหภาพ 2016/425 - у складу са одредбама од регулације (ЕУ) 2016/425 - соответствует положениям постановление (ЕС) 2016/425 - zgodnie z przepisami rozporządzenia (UE) 2016/425 - 준수 규정의 규정 (유럽 연합) 2016/425 -規則 (EU) 2016/425 規定に準拠しています

é idêntico do EPI relatou o tipo de atestado EU (módulo B) - är identisk med EPI rapporterade intyg typ EU (modul B) - este identic cu EPI raportat tip atestare EU (modulul B) - je enaka v EPI poročali potrdilo vrste EU (modul B) - je totožný s EPI hlásené potvrdenie typu EÚ (modul B) - 与 epi 报告的欧盟认证类型相同 (模块 b) - aynıdır epinefrini yavaş yavaş tasdik türü EU (modül B) bildirdi - 模块 EPI 符合了 EU (模块 B) - идентична ЕПИ је пријавила тип атест ЕУ (модул B) - идентичен EPI сообщили аттестация типа ЕС (блок B) – jest taka sama, jak EPI zgłaszane atestacji typu EU (modul B) - 동일에서 피 보고 증명 종류 EU (모듈 B) - と同じです、エビ報告検証タイプ EU (モジュール B)

Tipo de atestado EU - Intyg typ EU - Atestat de tip EU - Vrsta potrjevanja EU - Potvrdenie typu EÚ - 欧盟认证类型 - Tasdik türü EU - 模块 EU - Атест типа ЕУ - Аттестация типа ЕС - Atestacji typu EU - 증명 종류 EU - 検証タイプ EU

emitidos por - utfärdat av - emise de - izdal -
vydané - 由 - tarafından verilen - 发行 -
издат од стране - выданные - wydane
przez - 발급 - 発行

0082/201/160/11/23/0675

APAVE Exploitation France S
6 Rue du Général Audran

92412 COURBEVOIE cedex
France

é submetido ao procedimento de avaliação de conformidade baseada na garantia da qualidade do modo de produção (módulo D), sob a supervisão do organismo notificado n ° 0598 - lämnas till utvärderingsförfarandet för av överensstämmelse som grundar sig på kvalitetssäkring av funktionsläget av produktionen (modul D), under överinseende av det anmälda organet nr 0598 - este supus la procedura de evaluare de conformitate pe baza asigurării calității de modul de producție (modulul D), sub supravegherea organismului notificat 0598 nr. - vloží v postopek ocenjevanja skladnosti, ki temelji na kakovosti načina proizvodnje (modul D), pod nadzorom priglašeni organ 0598 št. - je predložený hodnotiací postup o zhode na základe zabezpečenia kvality spôsobu výroby (modul D), pod dohľadom notifikovaného orgánu č. 0598 - в уведомки ? 第 0598 号的 ? 督下, 根据生 ? 方式的 ? 量保 ? (模 ? d) 提交合格 ? 定程序 - kalite güvence üretim (modül D), bildirilen yücut No 0598 gözetimi altında modül temel alan uygunluk değerlendirme prosedürü için gönderilmiş - ขั้นตอนการประเมินการสอดคล้องตามระบบประกันคุณภาพการผลิต (โมดูล D), ภายใต้การดูแลจากหน่วยงาน 0598 ในสหภาพ - проследи евалуація процедура конформизма заснован на осигурање квалитета производње (модул D), под надзором Сертификационо тело бр. 0598 режима - представлена процедура оценки соответствия на основе качества режима производства (модуль D), под надзором уполномоченного органа № 0598 - jest przekazywane do procedury oceny zgodności w oparciu o zapewnienie jakości w trybie produkcji (moduł D), pod nadzorem jednostki notyfikowanej nr 0598 - 통보 신체의 번호 0598 감독 (모듈 D), 생산의 모드의 품질 보증에 따라 적합성 평가 절차에 제출 - ノーティファイドボディ号 0598 の監督の下で (モジュール D)、生産のモードの品質保 ? に基づく適合性評価手順に送信されます

SGS Fimko Oy Finland

Feito em - Gjort på - Face la - Sestavljeno v - Urobit' na -
完成时间: - Bitmiş - กระทำ - Врши се на - Сделано в -
Sporządzono - 에 다 - を行います。: VIENNE (38)

Date/ data / datum / data / datum / dátum / 日期 / tarih /
วันที่ / датум / дата / data / 날짜 / 日付 : 11/12/2023

Michel BEAL - PDG